Model Number Nomenclature
AC Phase Codes
1 - Single Phase
3 - Three Phase
DC Amps
20A
40A
60A
Battery Cell Range
Factory set at
60L and 92NC
               Mounting
(For 20A and 40A units only)
(R) Rack
(W) Wall/Shelf
Model Number
Mounting
DC Amps
DC Volts
AC Voltage Code
AC Phase Code
Battery Cell Range
A97 ( )  ( )  130V   V  ( )  -
When ordering, please specify:
- La Marche Model Number A97
- Mounting (For 20A & 40A Units Only)
- DC Amps
- DC Volts
- AC Voltage Code
- AC Phase Code
- Options
Ordering Information
AC Current Draws based at 100% load and standard battery cells of 60L (130V).
For the A97W the height of the shelf mount is 19.82” (503mm).
For the A97 the height of the shelf mount is 25.875” (657mm).
*
**
***
Model Number
DC Output Nominal
Current Draw*
@ 100% Load
(Amps)
Shipping
Weight
Amps Volts
AC
Input
Phase
Case
Size lbs kgs
Overall Dimensions
W x D x H
A97R-20-130V-V1 20 130 1 15 96RW 16.4 x 18.38 x 8.75
417 x 467 x 222 mm
49 22.3
A97R-40-130V-V1 40 130 1 30 96RW 60 27.3
A97W-20-130V-V1 20 130 1 15 96RW 19.02 x 9.30 x 18.38**
483 x 236 x 467 mm**
49 22.3
A97W-40-130V-V1 40 130 1 30 96RW 60 27.3
A97-60-130V-V1 60 130 1 45 4 19 x 15 x 24***
483 x 381 x 610 mm***
130 59.1
A97-60-130V-V3 60 130 3 Consult Factory 4 130 59.1
Cable Entry
(when facing unit)
AC Input DC Output
Mounting
RIGHT/BACK LEFT/BACK